

City of White Salmon Office of City Hall

JOB OPENING

Full-Time - Public Works Operations Manager

The City of White Salmon has an immediate opening for a Public Works Operations Manager.

This is a two-part position that will require the appropriate candidate to be a self-starter and enjoy continual learning.

The candidate will work under the supervision of the Public Works Director as part of the Public Works team. Critical functions include to operate and maintain water distribution both inside and outside the city limits; monitor, operate, maintain and troubleshoot a slow sand treatment plant, two wells, several booster pump stations, wastewater lift stations as well as a Supervisory Control and Data Acquisition (SCADA) system; Assess and maintain wastewater and stormwater collection systems; Assess and maintain city owned streets, sidewalks, and public rights-of-way; Review, maintain, and upgrade city park amenities

The position will require specific licenses and certificates that are listed fully in the job description.

The Public Works Operations Manager reports to the Public Works Director and may work in excess of 8 hours a day or 40 hours per week. Candidates must possess at minimum a High school graduation or GED, 2 years college-level coursework or continuing education and a Minimum of five (5) years of Public Works or related construction experience within areas of responsibility, administrative, supervisory, or management experience

The full job description can be found on the city's website <u>www.whitesalmonwa.gov</u> or can be obtained by emailing Andrew Dirks, Public Works Director at <u>andrewd@whitesalmonwa.gov</u>.

This is a Non-Union Exempt Position. The monthly salary for this position is \$6,025.39 to \$6,781.63 depending on qualifications. Benefits include vacation and sick leave, retirement, and excellent health benefits.

Please submit a resume and three references to City of White Salmon, Attention: Andrew Dirks, PO Box 2139, White Salmon, WA 98672 or by email to <u>andrewd@whitesalmonwa.gov</u>. First review of applications will be Thursday, April 18, 2024. Position is open until filled. The City of White Salmon is an Equal Opportunity Employer.

Posted March 19, 2024

100 North Main Street, PO Box 2139 White Salmon WA 98672, Website: whitesalmonwa.gov Office: (509) 493-1133

The City of White Salmon is an equal opportunity employer and provider.